STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:_	Mrs. Benson C	ourtwright	_Operat	or Well No.:_	M-161	3	
LOCATION: Elevation: 1364'				_{rangle} . Ca			
District: Liberty				Quadrangle: Cameron WV, PA County: Marshall			_
	Latitude:		_			1 02	_
	Longitude:	Feet West of		_Deg32_	Min`	54.70 Sec.	
Well Type: C	OIL GASX						
Company	West Virginia Land Resoเ	irces, Inc. Coal O	perator	West Virginia	a Land Re	sources, Inc.	
1 Bridge Street or			ner	1 Bridge Street			
		Monongah, WV 26		NV 26554			
		Coal C	perator				
Agent Jay Hores or Owner							
Permit Issue	d Date 04/12/2	1					
			\FFIDA\	/1T			
STATE OF W	EST VIRGINIA, ongalia ss:	,	AFFIDA	/11			
Matthew A. Ye	earsley and ey are experienced in the	Kevin S. Wright		beir	ng first du	ly sworn accordi	ng to law depose
well operator, the 4th	and participated in the	work of plugging a , 20 <u>21</u> , and the	nd filling	the above we	ell say tha	at said work was	s commenced on
TYPE	FROM	TO	PIPE REMOVED		ED	LEF	T
Expandable Cement w/ Gas Bloo	3139'	2180'	4 1/2" Casing - Removed 2002'			Unkno	
6% Bentonite G	el 2180'	2002'	7" Casing - Removed 1550'		1550'	Unkno	own
Expandable Cem		1480'	8 5/8" Casing - Milled 1027' to 1		to 1046'	142	3'
Thixotropic Cement w/ Green E		813'	16" Conductor - Removed 0'		oved 0'	20	'
Expandable Cem	ent 813'	Surface					
	r _i v						
Description	of monument: 77" of 7"	casing with company name, v	vell #, API#, a	and date cemented	and f	that the work of p	Lugging and filling
	completed on the 3rd	_ day ofSeptembe	er,	20 <u>21</u> .			agging and ming
And further	deponents saith not.	Matthe	w A. Ne	arsley		N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL
Kevin S. Wright							THOMAS J SULLIVAN State of West Virginia My Commission Expires September 15, 2022
Sworn and	subscribe before me thi	s 27 that day of	Sen	\ , 20	21	52 (Canterbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26201
My commissio	n expires: O9/11	122		De	1		
				Notary	Public		
Affidavit review	ved by the Office of Oil	and Gas:				Title:	05/11 /2023

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.

Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.

Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

HARRY B. WOOD ET AL (C/O NICHOLAS C. WOOD)

Lease or Property Owner

418 OTTER CREEK DRIVE VENICE, FL 34292

Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.

Name of Well Operator

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address

CAMERON WV, PA

Well Location

LIBERTY

District

MARSHALL

County

M-1613

Well No. MRS. BENSON COURTWRIGHT

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and KEVIN S. WRIGHT being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources, Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 4th day of August, 2021 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record			Casing Pulled	Casing Left In		
Formation		Casing/Tubing Size				
	casing from the surface to 3139' with 2 3/8" drill m hole from 3139' to 2180' with 60 sacks of	2 3/8" Tubing	2002'	Unknown		
casing from the surface to	a gas blocker additive. Removed 2002' of 4 ½" 2002'. Left an unknown amount of 4 ½" casing	7" Casing	1506'	Unknown		
to 2002'. Removed 1506'	on unknown depth. Set a 6% gel plug from 2180' of 7" casing from the surface to 1506'. Left an	8 5/8" Casing	0'	1442'		
depth. Set an intermediat of Expandable Cement. Department of Expandable Cement. Department of Expandable Cement of Expandable Cement of the 8 5/8" casing a 19' window was completed, a window. Upon completion piece of 8 5/8" casing had Pittsburgh Coal from 1036' 8 5/8" at 1038' and 1039'. Pittsburgh Coal. Left 20' Cemented the hole from From 1480' to 831' with 2 From 831' to the surface of the	sing in the hole from 1506' to an unknown excement plug from 2002' to 1480' with 95 sacks the total an extreme bond, 1442' of 8 5/8" casing the surface to 1442'. Due to extreme bonding on an extreme bonding on the surface to 1442'. Due to extreme bonding on the surface to 1442'. Due to extreme bonding on the surface to 1442'. After the 8 5/8" and the surface larger log was performed to verify the 8 5/8" of the caliper log, it was discovered that an 8.5' of the caliper log, it was discovered that an 8.5' of the caliper log, it was discovered that an 8.5' of the caliper log, it was discovered that an 8.5' of the caliper log, it was discovered that an 8.5' of the caliper log, it was discovered that an 8.5' of the caliper log, it was discovered that an 8.5' of the caliper log, it was discovered in the Partial pieces of 8 5/8" casing were left in the sufface as follows: 30 sacks of Thixotropic Cement with Green Dye, with 240 sacks of Expandable Cement. Cement total of 625 sacks of cement were used to fill surface.	16" Conductor	0'	20'		
Coal Seams		Description of Monument				
Pittsburgh	1031.9' - 1038.1'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,				
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7"				
		casing. Well marker will be attached to cement				
	lugging and filling said well was complete	plug at ground level.				

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 3rd day of September, 2021

And further deponents saith not.

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS J SULLIVAN "Wish State of West Virginia
My Commission Expires
September 15, 2022
52 Canterbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26201

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2012 day of sand

Matthew A. Nearsley Matthew A. Yearsley

Kevin S. Wright

Kevin S. Wright

05/11/2023

Notary Public

Permit No. <u>47-051-0584</u> Well No. M-1613

Latitude: 39° 48' 31.02"N Longitude: -80° 32' 34.70"W

My commission expires: